or comparable markets for life insurance liabilities. In measuring the fair value, the approach taken is:

• The discounted value of projected cash flows relating to in-force life insurance contracts using assumptions
reflecting past and expected future experience from the perspective of a potential purchaser.

• Plus allowance for the cost of holding statutory capital that a market participant acquiring the contracts would
be required to bear.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 June 2023

 33  BSP Financial Group Ltd   June 23 Financial Statements

15. Insurance Contracts IFRS 17 – transition impact

The quantitative impact of transitioning to IFRS 17 is illustrated in the opening balance sheet reconciliation table below:

All amounts are expressed are in K’000   (Unaudited)

 As reported

IFRS 4
   31 Dec 2021

 IFRS 17   Restated
1 Jan 2022

Assets

Financial assets at amortised cost - policy loans   111,342   (111,342)   -

Financial assets at amortised cost - outstanding premiums   23,297   (23,297)   -
All other assets   1,433,214   1,277   1,434,491
Total assets   1,567,853   (133,362)   1,434,491

Liabilities and equity

Liabilities

Policy liabilities   1,132,176   (1,132,176)   -
Other liabilities - unearned premiums   19,434   (19,434)   -
Other liabilities - premium in advance   6,031   (6,031)   -
Outstanding claims   19,330   (19,330)   -
Outstanding claims (IBNR)   3,746   (3,746)   -
Insurance contract liabilities   -   998,971   998,971
Reinsurance contract liabilities   813   3,239   4,052
All other liabilities   94,478   1,247   95,725
Total liabilities   1,276,008   (177,260)   1,098,748
Total shareholders’ equity   291,845   43,898   335,743
Total liabilities and equity   1,567,853   (133,362)   1,434,491

The adoption of IFRS 17 resulted in an overall reduction to total assets of K133.4m, total liabilities of $177.3m, and
increase in total equity of $43.9m on the transition balance sheet as at 1 January 2022.

The transition to IFRS 17 is in the process of audit.

16. Subsequent events

There are no disclosing events after the end of the reporting period.

	Half-Year Financial Statement_30 June 23
	Interim Condensed Financial Statements
	For the half year ended

	Contents of the Interim Condensed Financial Statements

	BSP Review Report 2023 - 20220817
	Half-Year Financial Statement_30 June 23